H-54
P
R
ESSU
R
E TR
A
N

Note:
1. Dual Seal version is not hermetically sealed.
How to Order
Use the bold characters from the chart below to construct a product code.
SELECT 3800   -   C      07   -   A   -   UC   -   RR
Accessories
 BB -  Cleaned for industrial oxygen service
 C1 - Calibration Certificate
 DS -  Dual Seal approval (FM)1
 PK -  Pipe mounting kit
 RR -  SS tag wired to housing with customer specified information
Approvals
  UC - FM Approval (North, Central, and South America)
 (blank) - FM and ATEX Approval (Europe and U.K.)
Process Connection Size
 A - 1/2˝ MNPT with 1/4˝ FNPT
 S - 1/2˝ MNPT Flush Mount, only for range 250-5,000 psi
HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS
Agency Approvals
Approved* Safety Method Approval
FM
(U.S. and Canada)
Explosion Proof
Hazardous Locations
Class I, II, III; Division 1
Groups A-G; T5; Type 4X
Non-incendive Class I, II, III; Division 2
Groups A-G; T5; Type 4X
ATEX Flameproof II 2 G Ex d IIC T5
IP 66
* Product holds a Canadian Registration Number (CRN) in all provinces.